RESOLUTION NO. _____

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE ATTACHED "SUBMERGED LANDS LEASE" FOR CITY-OWNED SUBMERGED LANDS IN GARRISON BIGHT ADJACENT TO 915 EISENHOWER DRIVE BETWEEN THE CITY AND PELICAN LANDING, A PRIVATE FISHING CONDOMINIUM, INC.; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Florida Department of Environmental Protection required the City to make certain corrective procedural changes related to Deed 19259-A, B and C, including the collection of revenue from private structures under private lease agreements. The attached lease is a renewal of the lease, originally approved in Resolution 14-244.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the attached Submerged Lands Lease for property adjacent to 915 Eisenhower Drive between the City and Pelican Landing, A Private Fishing Condominium, Inc. is hereby approved.

the	signature	of	the	Presi	ding	Officer	and	the	Clerk	of	the	
Commission.												
	Passed and	d ad	opted	d by t	he Ci	ty Commi	ssior	ı at	a meeti	ing	held	
this	da	ay o	£			_, 2019.						
	Authentica	ated	by	the 1	Presid	ding Off	icer	and	Clerk	of	the	
Commission onday of, 2019.												
Filed with the Clerk on, 2019.										∍.		
Mayor Teri John						ı	_					
Vice Mayor Sam						Eman						
Commissioner Gr						ry Davila						
Commissioner Ma					Mary I	Lou Hoove	er _					
Commissioner Cl					Clayto	ayton Lopez						
Commissioner Bi					Billy	Wardlow						
		Comr	nissi	oner	Jimmy	Weekley	_					
ATTE	ST:				TER	I JOHNSTC)N , M	AYOR				
	YL SMITH, (CITY	CLEF	 RK	_							

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect

immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by